o~
dm

School

Date:

Contractor Name:
Contract Name:
Project Name:

Contract Number:

08/15/24

CHANGE ORDER #6

JL Construction, Inc.
Modular Building Trades

Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES

C23-043

District

PCO
#

Description

CCD #

RFI #

Amount of
Change

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103

119

Fabricate heavy-duty steel downspouts (Schedule
40) at Sartorette in lieu of thin steel downspouts
(22-gauge) as originally specified, and provide
labor required for fabrication and installation of
the upgraded downspouts.

N/A

N/A

$ 24,666.47

Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

120

Fabricate heavy-duty steel downspouts (Schedule
40) at Farnham in lieu of thin steel downspouts
(22-gauge) as originally specified, and provide
labor required for fabrication and installation of
the upgraded downspouts.

N/A

N/A

$ 26,892.47

Board of Trustees

Jarod Middleton

121

Fabricate heavy-duty steel downspouts (Schedule
40) at Fammatre in lieu of thin steel downspouts
(22-gauge) as originally specified, and provide
labor required for fabrication and installation of
the upgraded downspouts.

N/A

N/A

$ 24,666.47

Carol Presunka
Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

122

Fabricate heavy-duty steel downspouts (Schedule
40) at Price in lieu of thin steel downspouts (22-
gauge) as originally specified, and provide labor
required for fabrication and installation of the
upgraded downspouts.

N/A

N/A

$ 29,118.47

Exploring Infinite Possibilities|
for Learning

156

Furnish and install welded support brackets for
upgraded downspouts at Price in lieu of bolted
brackets originally specified for the lightweight
downspouts. Upgraded downspouts are
heavyweight and require heavier duty support
brackets.

N/A

28

$ 3,180.00

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

157

Furnish and install welded support brackets for
upgraded downspouts at Fammatre in lieu of
bolted brackets originally specified for the
lightweight downspouts. Upgraded downspouts
are heavyweight and require heavier duty support
brackets.

N/A

PR28

$ 3,180.00

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

158

Furnish and install welded support brackets for
upgraded downspouts at Farnham in lieu of
bolted brackets originally specified for the
lightweight downspouts. Upgraded downspouts
are heavyweight and require heavier duty support
brackets.

N/A

PR28

$ 3,180.00

Page 1 of 3



o~

dam

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson

Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites
Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
JL Construction, Inc. Change Order #6

Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities
for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

08/15/24
159 | Furnish and install welded support brackets for N/A PR28 |$ 3,180.00
upgraded downspouts at Sartorette in lieu of
bolted brackets originally specified for the
lightweight downspouts. Upgraded downspouts
are heavyweight and require heavier duty support
brackets.
167 | Add Pelican controls system for the HVAC unit N/A N/A |$ 1,407.68
in the electrical room at the Price new building to
allow for remote energy management, per District
request.
168 | Add Pelican controls system for the HVAC unit N/A N/A | $ 1,407.68
in the electrical room at the Fammatre new
building to allow for remote energy management,
per District request.
169 | Add Pelican controls system for the HVAC unit N/A N/A | $ 1,407.68
in the electrical room at the Sartorette new
building to allow for remote energy management,
per District request.
170 | Add Pelican controls system for the HVAC unit N/A N/A | $ 1,407.68
in the electrical room at the Farnham new
building to allow for remote energy management,
per District request.
Total of Change Order #6 $ 123,694.60
Original Contract Amount:
(Total) $ 12,541,000.00
Original Design Subtotal: $ 470,000.00
Original Construction Subtotal: $ 12,071,000.00
Change Order #1 Amount: $ 235,873.59
Change Order #2 Amount: $ 257,548.69
Change Order #3 Amount: $ (78,765.90)
Change Order #4 Amount: $ 36,035.34
Change Order #5 Amount: $ 3,498.00
Change Order #6 Amount: $ 123,694.60
Revised Contract Amount:
(Total) $ 13,118,884.32
Revised Design Subtotal: $ 470,000.00
Revised Construction Subtotal: $ 12,648,884.32
Price Subtotal: $ 3,261,504.79
Fammatre Subtotal: $ 3,073,405.91
Farnham Subtotal: $ 3,232,400.85
Sartorette Subtotal: $ 3,081,572.77

Page 2 of 3



GrandeyC
Highlight


2
am

School
District

4115 Jacksol Drive
San Jose, CA 95124
(408) 377-2103
Fax (408) 377-5944

www.cambriansd.org

Board of Trustees
Jarod Middleton
Carol Presunka

Beth Erickson
Janet Gillis

Nick Villalobos

Exploring Infinite Possibilities

for Learning

Superintendent

Kristi Schwiebert

Chief Financial Officer

John Pappalardo

")

Modular Classrooms at 4 School Sites

Price MS, Fammatre ES, Farnham ES, Sartorette ES
JL Construction, Inc. Change Order #6

08/15/24

Cambrian School
District’s Signature:

Program Manager’s
Signature:

Architect’s
Signature:

Contractor’s
Signature:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Page 3 of 3



